OP \$40.00 88109917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Catherine Fandino		03/26/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert G Lopez	
Street Address:	230 Clinton Street Suite 11C	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88109917	LOWER EAST SIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lesclothing@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Robert G. Lopez

Address Line 1: 230 Clinton Street Suite 11C
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Fandino
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Fandino/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment.LES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0077

900491296

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Catherine Fandino, an individual, in

exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

have granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does grant,

bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Robert G. Lopez, an individual, his successors

and assigns, all of her rights, title and interest in and to the trademark known as United States

Trademark Serial Application No. 88/109,917 for the mark LOWER EAST SIDETM; including,

but not limited to, the goodwill, all rights and claims for damages and benefits arising because of

any past infringement of trademarks, all common law rights, all state law rights.

Catherine Fandino warrants that she is the owner of all right, title, interest and goodwill

to the aforementioned trademark, that they have not sold, assigned, transferred, presently

licensed, or in any other way encumbered the right, title and interest in the above-identified

trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 26th day of

March, 2019.

Catherine Fandino

By:/Catherine Fandino/

Owne

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 03/26/2019